
 
Equipment and Open Shop Labor Rate Sheet 

 
* A 10% fuel surcharge will be added to all operated equipment & pick-up trucks 

 Item  Description          Hourly Rate  

     NCCCO Operated Hydraulic Cranes 

1. 175-ton Grove GMK 5150 167’ Main Boom (two counterweight truck(s) additional) $495.00 

2. 115-ton Grove TMS 9000-2 169’ Main Boom (one counterweight truck additional) $425.00 

3. 75-ton Grove TMS 9000-2 169’ Main Boom (no counterweight, truck required)  $385.00 

4.  45-ton Liebherr 1040-2 w/ 14,000 lbs. counterweight     $345.00 

5.  35-ton Liebherr 1040-2 w/ 3,300 lb. counterweight     $315.00 

6.  30-ton Manitex 3051T/Peterbuilt Semi Crane      $215.00 

7.  Counterweight Truck for 175-ton & 115-ton Hydrocrane     $135.00 

8.  33’-58’ jib Charge for 175-ton or support truck to carry rigging and outrigger pads $450.00 per day 

    Operated Equipment and Fuel 

9. JD 710 with Extendahoe and 4 in 1 Bucket      $165.00 

10. JD 310G with Extendahoe and 4 in 1 Bucket      $145.00 

 w/Wheel Compactor, 12” Auger or 1,100 lb. Breaker      $155.00   

11. Ford 545 Tractor Loader 4x4 w/Gannon and 4 in 1 Bucket    $135.00 

12. JD 35G Mini Track Excavator         $135.00 

13. JD 26G Track Excavator        $135.00 

14. JD 318G Skid Steer Loader        $125.00 

15. Mack Semi-truck and 35-ton Drop Deck Trailer      $135.00 

16. Mack 10-Wheeler with 20’ Flatbed Dump      $135.00 

17. Ford F-750 w/16’ Flatbed Dump       $125.00 

18. Ford F550 w/Gooseneck 20’ GN24 18,000 lbs. (Net capacity) Trailer   $125.00 

    Operated, Non-Highway, Heavy Lifting & Hauling 

19. Mack 52-ton GVW Prime Mover, w/ 140-ton Platform Trailer     $495.00 

20. Crib Jack System (4-12 jacks) 240,000 – 360,000 lb. capacity    *call for quote 

    Labor  

21. Certified Arborist         $275.00 

22. Mechanic/Welder with Truck and Tools        $225.00 

23. Superintendent          $175.00 

24. Foreman / Tree Pruner / Pilot Car       $135.00 

25. Certified Rigger /Signalman        $115.00 

26. Laborer with hand tools         $  95.00 

    Bare Equipment and Fuel 

27. Porta Gantry 6,600 lb., 15’ span        $550.00 per day 

28. 140-ton 4 Axle Kaylen Platform Trailer (standby)     $550.00 per day  

29. 180 C.F.M. Compressor with Attachments       $250.00 per day  

30. Ford F-150/F-250 Pickup Truck        $250.00 per day  

31. 400-600 gal Water/Fertilization Trailer       $250.00 per day 

32. Trailer, 50/35-ton Drop Deck Flatbed (standby)      $250.00 per day 

33. Compaction Tamp/Wacker Type       $120.00 per day 

34. Gas Powered 3” Water Pump        $  80.00 per day 

35. House Jacks           $100.00 per day 

36. 5’x 8’x 1” Steel Plates (price is plus delivery & pick up @ $250.00 each way)  $  15.00 ea. day 

 
Travel Time, Permits, and/or Mobilization/Demobilization at extra cost.  There is a $125.00 delivery and pickup charge (each way) on all  

operated loaders, excavators & porta gantry. 

 
Above prices include all insurance .  All labor and equipment are subject to a (4) hour minimum including travel charged portal to portal.  All equipment (including c/w truck) 

operated over (8) hours in a single day shall be charged at the published rate plus $55.00 per hour driver rate; over (12) hours shall be charged at the published rate plus $110.00 

per hour driver rate.  Any labor classification working over (8) hours in a single day shall be charged at time and half, over (12) hours charged at double time.  Subsistence and 
motel costs to be added to all out of town work.  All materials and outside rented equipment used shall be at cost, plus tax, plus 18% overhead and 12% profit.  All extra work is 

payable in full upon completion with no retention held.  The above equipment is subject to availability.               Rates Effective 01/28/2025 


